IECEE OD-2020-F1:2017 © IEC 2017  Ed.1.0
TRF Template  2017-05-1
Disclaimer: This document is controlled and has been released electronically.
Only the version on the IECEE Website is the current document version
Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60745-2-22
Hand-held motor-operated electric tools - Safety –

8.12.2 a) Addition:   --
 Explanation of the term “bonded reinforced wheel”
or type designation, if applicable
 N/A
 Permitted wheel construction (diamond or bonded
reinforced, if diamond segmented, maximum
peripheral gap between segments is 10 mm, only
with a negative rake angle, see Figure 101), wheel
diameter and wheel thickness
 P
8.12.2 b) Addition:  --
 Proper use of blotters, when they are provided with
a bonded reinforced product
 N/A
 Mounting of accessories and use of the correct
flanges, use and care of the abrasive product. For
reversible flanges, the correct method of fitting the
flanges
 P
 Page 12 of 19                         Report No. EFSH23062464-IE-06-L04
IEC 60745-2-22
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No. IEC60745_2_22B
 Instruction for the mounting and securing of the
guard identifying allowable adjustments to ensure
maximum protection of the operator
 P
 Instruction to the operator on the use of all the
different types of wheels specified in the instructions
in accordance with 8.12.2 a) 101), e.g. bonded
wheel, diamond wheel
 N/A
 Proper support for the workpiece   P
 If the guide roller or guide plate is removable or
adjustable, instructions on its use and settings
 P
8.12.2 c) Addition:  --
 Storage and handling of accessories  P
12. Heating
12.4 Replacement:
The tool is operated for 30 min. The temperature
rises are measured at the end of the 30 min.
 P
18. Abnormal Operation
18.10 Addition:
When evaluating the tool in accordance with 18.10,
an electronic soft start or a restart prevention device
need not operate.
 N/A
18.10.4 Addition:
During these tests, the speed of the spindle shall not
exceed 120 % of the rated speed. The accessory in
accordance with 8.12.2 a) 101) that results in the
maximum speed shall be installed.
 N/A
19. Mechanical Hazards
19.4 Addition:
For tools provided with a detachable guide plate or
guide roller(s), two handles are required for a rated
capacity exceeding 100 mm.
The motor casing, if suitably shaped, may be
considered as a second handle.
 N/A
 Page 13 of 19                         Report No. EFSH23062464-IE-06-L04
IEC 60745-2-22
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No. IEC60745_2_22B
19.6 Replacement:
The tool shall be designed so as to prevent
excessive speed under normal use. The speed of